

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 745 of 2024

Kajal Sinha.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
MC(WP(C)) No. 645 of 2024**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

10-11-2025

An adjournment slip has been circulated by Mr. Th. Monish, learned counsel for the petitioner/applicant, which is not opposed by Ms. Semmichon Vashum, learned counsel and Mr. L. Somorendro Roy, learned counsel for the respondents.

At his request, list these cases on 19-01-2026.

Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE