

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 745 of 2024 with
MC(W.P. (C)) No. 645 of 2024**

Kajal Sinha

.... Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur and 2 Ors.

.... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

19.01.2026

- [1] None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
- [2] Present Mr. A. Bheigya Meitei, learned jr. Govt. counsel on behalf of the State respondents and Mr. D. Julius Riamei, learned counsel for the MTDC.
- [3] In the interest of justice, list these cases on 27.02.2026.

JUDGE

Thoiba